Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Stephen John Minter		10/16/2007	
Damian Joseph Peter Bond	ter Bond 08/17/2007		
Carolyn Jennifer Ruddell		08/22/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Platform Diagnos	Platform Diagnostics Limited		
	27 Dewsbury Road		
Internal Address: PO Box 88			
City: Ossett			
State/Country: UNITED KINGDO	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: WF5 9WS	WF5 9WS		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Num	ber	
Application Number: 117	718324		
Correspondent Name:Speckman IAddress Line 1:1201 Third JAddress Line 2:Suite 330	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1 ckmanlaw.com _aw Group PLLC	sful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13395.1009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Sleath		
Total Attachments: 4		PATENT	
500388933		REEL: 020051 FRAME: 0686	

source=SIGNED_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SIGNED_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=SIGNED_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=SIGNED_ASSIGN#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen John MINTER, Damian Joseph Peter BOND, and Carolyn Jennifer RUDDELL have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled ASSAY SYSTEM, the specification of which was filed April 30, 2007 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Scrial No. 11/718,324, and is assigned Attorney Docket No. 13395.1009 of the law firm SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC; and

WHEREAS, PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED, a British corporation, having a place of business at Springstone House, PO Box 88, 27 Dewsbury Road, Ossett, WF5 9WS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen John MINTER, Damian Joseph Peter BOND, and Carolyn Jennifer RUDDELL, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and

13395.1009

PATENT REEL: 020051 FRAME: 0688

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

Executed at <u>Neurilly</u> (City)	, this 16 day of 3 ctober	, 2007
	Stephen John MINTER	
Executed at(City)	, thisday of	, 2007
	Damian Joseph Peter BOND	
Executed at(City)	, thisday of	, 2007

Carolyn Jennifer RUDDELL

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid **PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED** and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

Executed at(City)	, thisday of	, 2007
	Stephen John MINTER	
Executed at $\underline{\mathcal{BACUP}}$ (City)	, this $\frac{17}{100}$ day ofA UGUS	, <u>t</u> , 2007
	Damian Joseph Peter BO	ND
Executed at(City)	, thisday of	, 2007

Carolyn Jennifer RUDDELL

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid **PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED** and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

Executed at(City)	, thisday of, 2007	
	Stephen John MINTER	
Executed at(City)	, thisday of, 2007	
	Damian Joseph Peter BOND	
Executed at CARJIFF (City)	, this 22^{-d} day of AUGUST , 2007	
	Chull	

Carolyn Jennifer RUDDELL

13395.1009

RECORDED: 11/01/2007